

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)/2018 Diary No(s).21878/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in WA No.2431/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH V.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(C)No.....Diary No(s).21883/2018 & SLP(C)No..... Diary No(s).21886/2018 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date : 25-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR**
 Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.
 Mr. R. Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
	Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.
	Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
	Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
	Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
	Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
	Mr. R.S. Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the last week of October, 2018, as prayed.

In the meantime, let the pleadings be completed and Vakalatnama be filed by the served respondents.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS