

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).21878/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in WA No.2431/2017 in WPC No.16392/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH V.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

WITH

SLP(C)No.....Diary No(s).21883/2018 (XI-A)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

SLP(C)No.....Diary No.(s)21886/2018
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. P. Sriram, Adv.
	Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
	Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
	Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.
	Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.
	Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
	Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
	Ms. Misha P. Madhu, Adv.
	Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.
	Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
	For Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
No.1

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
For Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for Respondent No.1, list on 12.11.2018.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS