

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21878/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in WA No. 2431/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH V. S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA 102021/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA 102022/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, IA 137467/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA 155814/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21883/2018 (XI-A)
 (IA No. 101864/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21886/2018 (XI-A)
 (IA No. 104501/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 18-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Somany, Adv.
 Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
 Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

 Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR
 Mrs. Shelna K., Adv.

 Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

 Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ten days.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER